OP \$90.00.00 88828554

Assignment ID: TMI86776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Raff Business Consulting LLC		09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cleo+Coco, LLC
Street Address:	11 Voyager Ct
City:	Monsey
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10952
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6231714	CLEO + COCO.
Registration Number:	5564027	CLEO & COCO
Registration Number:	6163126	C CLEAN CONFIDENT CLEAN CONFIDENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568881200

Email: ajd@dimarinolaw.com,doner@dimarinolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Anthony J. DiMarino

Address Line 1: 52 Haddonfield-Berlin Road, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Cherry Hill, NEW JERSEY 08034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7526
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA DONER
SIGNATURE:	SANDRA DONER
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=LLC Fling Receipt NJ 2021#page1.tif source=LLC Fling Receipt NJ 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0143

900839778

source=LLC Fling Receipt NJ 2021#page3.tif source=LLC Fling Receipt NJ 2021#page4.tif source=LLC Fling Receipt NJ 2021#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0144

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: CLEO+COCO, LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENTITY TYPE: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DOSID: 4238147

FILE DATE: 09/01/2021

FILE NUMBER: 210902001734

TRANSACTION NUMBER: 202109010001867-171707

EXISTENCE DATE:

DURATION/DISSOLUTION: PERPETUAL COUNTY: ROCKLAND



11 VOYAGER COURT, MONSEY, NY, 10952, USA

FILER: WACHTEL MISSRY LLP

ONE DAG HAMMARSKJOLD PLAZA, 885 SECOND AVENUE

NEW YORK, NY, 10017, USA

SERVICE COMPANY: DELANEY CORPORATE SERVICES, LTD.

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT: 30

You may verfiy this document online at : http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER: 100000313700

TOTAL FEES:	\$95.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$95.00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$10.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$95.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$25.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0145

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for CLEO+COCO, LLC, File Number 210902001734 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 02, 2021.

Brendan C. Hughes

Brandon C Hughe

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100000313702 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0146

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

Raff Business Consulting LLC

(Pursuant to Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law)

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Raff Business Consulting LLC.

SECOND: The articles of organization of the limited liability company were filed by the Department of State on April 30, 2012.

THIRD: The amendment of the articles of organization of the limited liability company effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the articles of organization of the limited liability company, relating to name, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Cleo+Coco, LLC"

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment of the articles of organization of the limited liability company was authorized by a majority in interest of the members entitled to vote thereon.

> New York Domestic Limited Liability Company - Certificate of Amendment 3/96 - 1

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 09/01/2021 Filing Number: 210902001734 DOS ID: 42

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0147

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by me and are true and correct.

Executed on this 1st day of September, 2021.

/s/SUZANNAH RAFF
Suzannah Raff, Authorized Person

New York Domestic Limited Liability Company - Certificate of Amendment 3/96 - 2

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 09/01/2021

Filing Number: 210902001734 DOS ID: 42

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0148

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

Raff Business Consulting LLC

(Pursuant to Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law)

Wachtel Missry LLP One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza 885 Second Avenue New York, NY 10017

New York Domestic Limited Liability Company - Certificate of Amendment 3/96 - 3

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 09/01/2021 Filing Number: 210902001734 DOS ID: 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 03/12/2024